

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

LaKeySha Bosley

79

- 1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 3011, Page 8, Section 11.070, Line 5, by
2 deleting "1,812,997" and inserting "1,870,886";
3
4 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 6, by deleting "109,335" and inserting
5 "132,083";
6
7 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 21, by deleting "103.42" and inserting
8 "104.42";
9
10 Further amend said bill, Page 13, Section 11.130, Line 11, by deleting "2,537,271" and inserting
11 "2,636,007";
12
13 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 13, by deleting "28,710,128" and inserting
14 "28,808,864";
15
16 Further amend said bill, Page 40, Section 11.620, Line 9, by deleting "41,156,296" and inserting
17 "41,163,796";
18
19 Further amend said bill, said page, said section, Line 10, by deleting "105,578,084" and inserting
20 "105,645,584";
21
22 Further amend said bill, Page 56, Section 11.805, Line 12, by inserting immediately thereafter the
23 following:
24
25 "For a pilot program to provide pregnancy-related and postpartum coverage for up to 12 months for
26 individuals receiving services through the Show Me Healthy Babies program
27 From General Revenue Fund (0101).....4,188,595
28 From Title XXI - Children's Health Insurance Program Federal Fund (0159).....8,062,342";
29
30 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____